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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 668 708 743 —
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 178 203 - —

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students student
of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including  (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who ar¢
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receivir
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships  Scholarships = Scholarships = any
female) from the from from the Freeshi
State and Institution Private Scholar
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG[3Years 519 783 1302 1172 130 0 651 260 911 0 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 64 80 144 130 14 0 72 29 59 0 0 0
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake in  students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in students placed students
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount  selected fo
time inRs.) Higher Stuc
(2012-13) 708 576 (2013-14) © (2014-15) 296 57 165000 (one lakh 180
sixty five
thousand)
(2013-14) 708 674 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 379 10 150000 (one lakh 220
fiftythousand)
(2014-15) 743 743 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 324 31 170000 (one lakh 260
seventy thousand)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 106 98 (2014-15) 61

(2014-15) 203 101 (2015-16) 61

(2015-16) 203 171 (2016-17) 63

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

240000 (Two lakh fourty
thousand only)

85000 (Eighty five thousand
only)

0 (zero zero zero zero)
0 (zero zero zero zero)

0 (zero zero zero zero)

62967222 (Six crore twenty nine
lakhs sixty seven thousand two
hundred twenty two only)

30142999 (Three crore one lakhs
fourty two thousand nine
hundred ninety nine only)

287500 (two lakh eighty seven
thousand five hundred only)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details
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No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Highel
placed Studies
9 180000 (one lakh eighty 0

thousand)
5 160000 (one lakh sixty 1

thousand)
4 210000 (two lakh ten 0

thousand)

2015-16 2014-15

Utilised Amount

55000 (Fifty five thousand only)

5000000 (Fifty lakh only)

0 (zero zero zero zero)
0 (zero zero zero zero)

250000 (Two lakh fifty thousand
only)

59338408 (Five crore ninety
three lakhs thirty eight thousand
four hundred eight only)

20089804 (Two crore eighty nine
thousand eight hundred four
only)

150000 (one lakh fifty thousand
only)

Utilised Amount

50000 (Fifty thousand only)

923536 (Nine lakh twenty tF
thousand five hundred thirt
only)

0 (zero zero zero zero)
0 (zero zero zero zero)

1360000 (Thirteen lakh sixty
thousand only)

62529901 (Six crore twenty
lakhs twenty nine thousand
hundred one only)

31483636 (Three crore four
lakhs eighty three thousand
hundred thirty six only)

607000 (six lakh seven thou
only)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

No
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Srno

10

"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Name

AJMEERKAJAMOHAIDEEN A

ALAMELU L

ANAND PRASAD B

ANANDARAMAN R

ANBALAGAN T

ANBUCHELVIM

ANIROSE A

ANISHAPOORANIT A

ARUNKUMAR M

ARUNKUMAR V

BALAJI K

BALAMURUGAN S

BHARATHRAJA K

BHUVANESHKUMAR R

CHRISTINADEPEARLIN C

DEEPTHI P

DHIVYA M

ELANGO C

GNANASEKARAN A

GOPIC

GOWRI G

HARIBHARATHI K

HEMALATHA V

INDRAR

Age

57

40

35

46

56

31

28

29

31

30

50

33

27

26

23

26

57

48

42

24

28

44

28
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Designation

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Quialification

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

Ph.D

MBA

M.Sc.

MCA

MCA

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M.A

Experience
(In Months)

363

49

20

184

348

41

17

40

39

276

41

29

38

16

372

208

125

17

a4

20

21

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Currently

working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

17-10-
1988

20-06-
2013

10-02-
2016

16-06-
2002

26-09-
1988

20-06-
2013

23-06-
2017

18-06-
2016

18-06-
2014

23-06-
2017

16-06-
2014

06-12-
2007

16-06-
2014

22-06-
2015

16-08-
2014

24-06-
2017

09-01-
2017

17-09-
1986

19-06-
2000

15-02-
2007

01-09-
2016

20-06-
2013

10-02-
2016

18-06-
2013

Leaving
Date

AssoCi
type

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Adhoc
Contre
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

a2

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

INDRAMAHALAKSHMI G

JEGADEESH P

KABESH R

KANCHANADEVI S

KARUPPUCHAMY G

KAVITHA B

KAYALVIZHI M

KOKILA C

KONDALRAJ C

KRISHNAKUMAR V

KRISHNAMOORTHY T

KRISHNAN K

KUMARRAJAN R

MADASAMY K

MADHUMALAR S

MAHALAKSHMI V

MAHESWARAN A

MALAICHAMY K

MANGAI G

MANICKARA] C

MANOHARAN M

MARIASTEFFI S

MATHANKUMAR K

MEENAV

MOHAMED BASHEER S

50

38

32

26

35

28

23

29

42

35

36

43

53

54

34

26

53

53

43

40

58

24

25

28

27
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Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Assistant Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.A

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

MCA

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.LISc

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.Sc.

199

16

52

40

20

61

65

42

120

118

297

330

27

28

256

256

83

118

396

28

49

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-03-
2001

01-07-
2016

20-06-
2013

18-06-
2014

10-02-
2016

18-06-
2013

23-06-
2017

20-09-
2012

20-07-
2007

10-02-
2016

08-08-
2017

06-12-
2007

18-01-
1993

29-06-
1990

29-07-
2015

16-06-
2015

03-07-
1996

26-06-
1996

09-08-
2010

10-12-
2007

28-12-

1983

13-07-

2017

17-06-
2015

20-06-
2013

15-06-
2017

Regule
Adhoc
Contre
Regule
Adhoc
Contre
Regule
Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Adhoc
Contre

417
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

MOHANKUMARAMANGALAM 49

K

MUNIYANDI C

MURUGESAN R

NITHIYANANDAKUMARI K

NIVETHIKA G

PALANIVEL RAJAN C

PALPANDI N

PANDISELVI C

PANDISUTHA P

PANDY R

POONKUNDRAN S

RAJA S

RAJAKUMARAN T

RAJAMARICHAMY N

RAJARAJAN M

RAJESH G

RAJESH K

RAJMOHAN G

RAMACHANDRAN A

RAMALAKSHMI T

RAVINDRAN G

REVATHI R

ROHINI S

SARANYA G

SARANYADEVI M

53

52

43

26

32

38

33

27

56

55

57

55

29

54

29

26

a2

57

34

40

24

25

27

26
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Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

MCA

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

MCA

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.E.

M. Phil

M. Phil

239

241

326

112

40

20

98

28

384

384

372

372

372

50

27

126

361

31

52

27

52

16

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-12-
1997

19-06-
2000

14-02-
1990

02-07-
2008

15-06-
2015

10-02-
2016

16-06-
2010

23-06-
2017

15-06-
2015

01-10-
1985

01-10-
1985

08-10-
1986

01-10-
1985

23-06-
2017

14-07-
1986

02-08-
2013

17-08-
2017

03-01-
2007

19-08-
1987

10-02-
2016

20-06-
2013

03-08-
2015

24-06-
2017

18-06-
2014

15-06-
2016

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Regule

Regule

Regule

Adhoc

Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre
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75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
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SATHEESHKUMAR G

SELVAKUMAR C

SENTHIL KUMAR S

SETHURAMAN S

SHANTHADEVI G

SIVA K

SIVAKUMAR S

SOUNDRAPANDIAN C

SOWDAMBIKA G

SUBALAKSHMI A

SUBHAS P

SUBHATHRA N

SUBRAMANIARAJA S P

SUJATHA A

SUJITHAR

SURESHKUMAR S

SURIYAKALA T

THEVAR BOMMI NAICKER ]

THIRUKUMARAN M

THOWFEEKKHAN S

VANITHEESWARI K

VELMURUGAN M

VENNILAR

VIJAYALAKSHMI S

VIJAYANANTH N

31

26

32

38

35

38

50

40

32

37

30

36

36

41

25

43

28

33

25

33

37

30

26

36

40
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Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.A

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

MCA

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

40

37

17

16

52

83

346

122

26

97

52

100

204

16

16

28

122

40

16

67

22

16

77

109

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

15-06-
2015

16-06-
2016

14-06-
2016

20-06-
2013

19-08-
2010

01-02-
1989

24-12-
2007

05-08-
2015

01-06-
2009

28-06-
2017

16-06-
2014

17-06-
2009

10-02-
2016

16-06-
2016

05-06-
2016

15-09-
2015

06-12-
2007

19-06-
2014

15-06-
2016

19-02-
2009

17-06-
2015

01-02-
2017

15-06-
2011

28-09-
2008

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Regule

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Regule

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre

Adhoc
Contre
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100  VIMALAV 34  Assistant Professor Female Ph.D 20 Yes Yes 17-02- - Regule
2016
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