

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-36486 Institute Name: C.P.A. COLLEGE

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	668	708	743			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	178	203				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of student who are receivin any Freeshi Scholar
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	519	783	1302	1172	130	0	651	260	911	0	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	64	80	144	130	14	0	72	29	59	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected fo Higher Stu
(2012-13)	708	576	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	296	57	165000 (one lakh sixty five thousand)	180
(2013-14)	708	674	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	379	10	150000 (one lakh fiftythousand)	220
(2014-15)	743	743	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	324	31	170000 (one lakh seventy thousand)	260

PG [2 Years F	Program(s)1:	Placement &	higher studies	for previous 3 ye	ears
---------------	--------------	-------------	----------------	-------------------	------

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	106	98	(2014-15)	61	9	180000 (one lakh eighty thousand)	0
(2014-15)	203	101	(2015-16)	61	5	160000 (one lakh sixty thousand)	1
(2015-16)	203	171	(2016-17)	63	4	210000 (two lakh ten thousand)	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	cluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	240000 (Two lakh fourty thousand only)	55000 (Fifty five thousand only)	50000 (Fifty thousand only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	85000 (Eighty five thousand only)	5000000 (Fifty lakh only)	923536 (Nine lakh twenty th thousand five hundred thirt only)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero zero zero)	0 (zero zero zero)	0 (zero zero zero)
Studios	0 (zero zero zero)	0 (zero zero zero)	0 (zero zero zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (zero zero zero zero)	250000 (Two lakh fifty thousand only)	1360000 (Thirteen lakh sixty thousand only)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	62967222 (Six crore twenty nine lakhs sixty seven thousand two hundred twenty two only)	59338408 (Five crore ninety three lakhs thirty eight thousand four hundred eight only)	62529901 (Six crore twenty lakhs twenty nine thousand hundred one only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	30142999 (Three crore one lakhs fourty two thousand nine hundred ninety nine only)	20089804 (Two crore eighty nine thousand eight hundred four only)	31483636 (Three crore four lakhs eighty three thousand hundred thirty six only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	287500 (two lakh eighty seven thousand five hundred only)	150000 (one lakh fifty thousand only)	607000 (six lakh seven thou

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Assoc type
1	AJMEERKAJAMOHAIDEEN A	57	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	363	Yes	Yes	17-10- 1988		Regul
2	ALAMELU L	40	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	49	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2013		Regul
3	ANAND PRASAD B	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	20	Yes	Yes	10-02- 2016		Regul
4	ANANDARAMAN R	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	184	No	Yes	16-06- 2002		Adhoo Contr
5	ANBALAGAN T	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	26-09- 1988		Regul
6	ANBUCHELVI M	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	41	No	Yes	20-06- 2013		Adhoo Contra
7	ANIROSE A	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	2	No	Yes	23-06- 2017		Adhoo Contra
8	ANISHAPOORANI T A	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	17	No	Yes	18-06- 2016		Adhoo Contra
9	ARUNKUMAR M	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	40	No	Yes	18-06- 2014		Adhoo Contra
10	ARUNKUMAR V	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	2	No	Yes	23-06- 2017		Adhoo
11	BALAJI K	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	39	No	Yes	16-06- 2014		Adhoo
12	BALAMURUGAN S	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2007		Regula
13	BHARATHRAJA K	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MBA	41	No	Yes	16-06- 2014		Adhoo Contra
14	BHUVANESHKUMAR R	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	29	No	Yes	22-06- 2015		Adhoo
15	CHRISTINADEPEARLIN C	26	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	38	No	Yes	16-08- 2014		Adhoo Contra
16	DEEPTHI P	23	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	1	No	Yes	24-06- 2017		Adhoo Contra
17	DHIVYA M	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	16	No	Yes	09-01- 2017		Adhoo
18	ELANGO C	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	17-09- 1986		Regula
19	GNANASEKARAN A	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2000		Regul
20	GOPI C	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	125	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2007		Regula
21	GOWRI G	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	17	No	Yes	01-09- 2016		Adhoo Contr
22	HARIBHARATHI K	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	44	No	Yes	20-06- 2013		Adhoo Contr
23	HEMALATHA V	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	20	Yes	Yes	10-02- 2016		Regul
24	INDRA R	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	21	No	Yes	18-06- 2013		Adhoo

25	INDRAMAHALAKSHMI G	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	199	Yes	Yes	05-03- 2001	 Regul
26	JEGADEESH P	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	16	No	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Adhoo
27	KABESH R	32	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	52	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2013	 Regul
28	KANCHANADEVI S	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	40	No	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Adhoo
29	KARUPPUCHAMY G	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	20	Yes	Yes	10-02- 2016	 Regula
30	KAVITHA B	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	61	No	Yes	18-06- 2013	 Adhoo
31	KAYALVIZHI M	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	2	No	Yes	23-06- 2017	 Adhoo
32	KOKILA C	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	65	No	Yes	20-09- 2012	 Adhoo
33	KONDALRAJ C	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	42	No	Yes	20-07- 2007	 Adhoo
34	KRISHNAKUMAR V	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	10-02- 2016	 Regula
35	KRISHNAMOORTHY T	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	3	No	Yes	08-08- 2017	 Adhoo
36	KRISHNAN K	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2007	 Regula
37	KUMARRAJAN R	53	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	297	Yes	Yes	18-01- 1993	 Regula
38	MADASAMY K	54	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	330	Yes	Yes	29-06- 1990	 Regula
39	MADHUMALAR S	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	27	No	Yes	29-07- 2015	 Adhoo
40	MAHALAKSHMI V	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	28	No	Yes	16-06- 2015	 Adhoo
41	MAHESWARAN A	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	256	Yes	Yes	03-07- 1996	 Regula
42	MALAICHAMY K	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	256	Yes	Yes	26-06- 1996	 Regula
43	MANGAI G	43	Other	Female	M.LISc	83	Yes	Yes	09-08- 2010	 Regula
44	MANICKARAJ C	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	10-12- 2007	 Regula
45	MANOHARAN M	58	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	396	Yes	Yes	28-12- 1983	 Regula
46	MARIASTEFFI S	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	1	No	Yes	13-07- 2017	 Adhoo
47	MATHANKUMAR K	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	28	No	Yes	17-06- 2015	 Adhoo
48	MEENA V	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	49	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2013	 Regula
49	MOHAMED BASHEER S	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	2	No	Yes	15-06- 2017	 Adhoo

50	MOHANKUMARAMANGALAM K	49	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	239	No	Yes	22-12- 1997	 Adhoo
51	MUNIYANDI C	53	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	241	Yes	Yes	19-06- 2000	 Regul
52	MURUGESAN R	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	326	Yes	Yes	14-02- 1990	 Regul
53	NITHIYANANDAKUMARI K	43	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	112	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2008	 Regul
54	NIVETHIKA G	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	40	No	Yes	15-06- 2015	 Adhoo
55	PALANIVEL RAJAN C	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	20	Yes	Yes	10-02- 2016	 Regul
56	PALPANDI N	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	98	No	Yes	16-06- 2010	 Adhoo
57	PANDISELVI C	33	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	2	No	Yes	23-06- 2017	 Adhoo
58	PANDISUTHA P	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	28	No	Yes	15-06- 2015	 Adhoo
59	PANDY R	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	384	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1985	 Regula
60	POONKUNDRAN S	55	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	384	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1985	 Regula
61	RAJA S	57	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	372	Yes	Yes	08-10- 1986	 Regula
62	RAJAKUMARAN T	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1985	 Regula
63	RAJAMARICHAMY N	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	1	No	Yes	23-06- 2017	 Adhoo
64	RAJARAJAN M	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	14-07- 1986	 Regul
65	RAJESH G	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	50	No	Yes	02-08- 2013	 Adhoo
66	RAJESH K	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	27	No	Yes	17-08- 2017	 Adhoo
67	RAJMOHAN G	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	126	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2007	 Regula
68	RAMACHANDRAN A	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	361	Yes	Yes	19-08- 1987	 Regula
69	RAMALAKSHMI T	34	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	31	Yes	Yes	10-02- 2016	 Regula
70	RAVINDRAN G	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	52	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2013	 Regula
71	REVATHI R	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	27	No	Yes	03-08- 2015	 Adhoo
72	ROHINI S	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.E.	1	No	Yes	24-06- 2017	 Adhoo
73	SARANYA G	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	52	No	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Adhoo
74	SARANYADEVI M	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	16	No	Yes	15-06- 2016	 Adhoo

75	SATHEESHKUMAR G	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	40	No	No		
76	SELVAKUMAR C	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	37	No	Yes	15-06-	 Adhoo
									2015	Contr
77	SENTHIL KUMAR S	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	17	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2016	 Regula
78	SETHURAMAN S	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	16	No	Yes	14-06- 2016	 Adhoo
79	SHANTHADEVI G	35	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	52	No	Yes	20-06- 2013	 Adhoo
80	SIVA K	38	Other	Male	Ph.D	83	Yes	Yes	19-08- 2010	 Regula
81	SIVAKUMAR S	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	346	Yes	Yes	01-02- 1989	 Regula
82	SOUNDRAPANDIAN C	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	122	No	Yes	24-12- 2007	 Adhoo
83	SOWDAMBIKA G	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	26	No	Yes	05-08- 2015	 Adhoo
84	SUBALAKSHMI A	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	97	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2009	 Regula
85	SUBHA S P	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	2	No	Yes	28-06- 2017	 Adhoo
86	SUBHATHRA N	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	52	No	Yes	16-06- 2014	 Adhoo
87	SUBRAMANIARAJA S P	36	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	100	No	Yes	17-06- 2009	 Adhoo
88	SUJATHA A	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	204	Yes	Yes	10-02- 2016	 Regula
89	SUJITHA R	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	16	No	Yes	16-06- 2016	 Adhoo Contra
90	SURESHKUMAR S	43	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	16	No	Yes	05-06- 2016	 Adhoo
91	SURIYAKALA T	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	28	No	Yes	15-09- 2015	 Adhoo
92	THEVAR BOMMI NAICKER J	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	122	No	Yes	06-12- 2007	 Adhoo
93	THIRUKUMARAN M	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	40	No	Yes	19-06- 2014	 Adhoo
94	THOWFEEKKHAN S	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	16	No	Yes	15-06- 2016	 Adhoo
95	VANITHEESWARI K	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	No	Yes	19-02- 2009	 Adhoo
96	VELMURUGAN M	30	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	22	No	Yes	17-06- 2015	 Adhoo
97	VENNILA R	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	16	No	Yes	01-02- 2017	 Adhoo
98	VIJAYALAKSHMI S	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	77	No	Yes	15-06- 2011	 Adhoo
99	VIJAYANANTH N	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	109	No	Yes	28-09- 2008	 Adhoo

100 VIMALA V 34 Assistant Professor Female Ph.D.	Ph.D 20 Y	Yes Yes	3 17-02-		Regula
--	-----------	---------	----------	--	--------